
South Dakota Mines (7-6 (0-1)) -vs- Johnson and Wales ()
12/11/09 at ,

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 80

Johnson and Wales 50

Date: 12/11/09
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: ,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota Mines 40 40 80
Johnson and Wales 21 29 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak * 28 9-15 0-0 3-3 5-6 11 2 3 0 4 1 21
32 Jerika Ihnen * 23 6-8 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 1 2 2 0 0 14
20 Mandy Willmore * 22 4-5 3-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 4 11
22 Ariel Granillo * 23 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 2 8
10 Shalane Hampp * 31 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 5
40 Hillary Hawkins 20 4-7 1-2 4-4 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 3 13
52 Natasha Begay 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 2
24 Maria Luze 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
44 Silke Forstmann 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
14 Alex Mader 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-56 5-11 13-16 15-27 42 11 17 21 4 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-56   55.4% 5-11   45.5% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kadie Sinohui * 34 7-17 3-4 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 4 0 1 17
30 Andrea Austin * 29 5-11 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 2 11
23 Sarah FitzPatrick * 25 1-14 1-8 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 3 0 1 5
35 LyVette Groce * 21 2-4 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
01 Ashley Foe * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 4
11 Holly Kesterson 25 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 2 0 3
02 Vicki Huber 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 2 2
50 Jessica McGuire 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
05 Kimberly Salas 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Marissa Serna 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kelsey Norris 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Nikki Solano 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-58 5-17 7-13 15-13 28 16 10 23 2 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-58   32.8% 5-17   29.4% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 40

Johnson and Wales 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 28 9-15 0-0 3-3 5-6 11 2 3 0 4 1 21
32 Jerika Ihnen 23 6-8 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 1 2 2 0 0 14
20 Mandy Willmore 22 4-5 3-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 4 11
22 Ariel Granillo 23 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 2 8
10 Shalane Hampp 31 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 5
40 Hillary Hawkins 20 4-7 1-2 4-4 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 3 13
52 Natasha Begay 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 2
24 Maria Luze 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
44 Silke Forstmann 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
14 Alex Mader 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals 199 31-56 5-11 13-16 15-27 42 11 17 21 4 12 80
55.4% 45.5% 81.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kadie Sinohui 34 7-17 3-4 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 4 0 1 17
30 Andrea Austin 29 5-11 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 2 11
23 Sarah FitzPatrick 25 1-14 1-8 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 3 0 1 5
35 LyVette Groce 21 2-4 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
1 Ashley Foe 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 4
11 Holly Kesterson 25 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 2 0 3
2 Vicki Huber 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 2 2
50 Jessica McGuire 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
5 Kimberly Salas 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Marissa Serna 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kelsey Norris 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Nikki Solano 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 201 19-58 5-17 7-13 15-13 28 16 10 23 2 9 50
32.8% 29.4% 53.8%



2nd Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 40

Johnson and Wales 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jerika Ihnen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mandy Willmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ariel Granillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shalane Hampp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hillary Hawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Natasha Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maria Luze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Silke Forstmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alex Mader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kadie Sinohui 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sarah FitzPatrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 LyVette Groce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashley Foe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Holly Kesterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Vicki Huber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jessica McGuire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimberly Salas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Marissa Serna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kelsey Norris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nikki Solano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


